XHIBITOR

1. SJAGER & T ROMINE, OR

2. D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ

3. KTELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
4. BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN

5. S & ALOWRY, MS

6. ROWLAND, J &S., FL

7. NEAL, SANDRA, TX

8. MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D, MT
9. WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

10. FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX

11. E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA
12. AMELSE, SARA, WI

13. R SHUMAKER, A & MESICK, CA
14. MORTON, SUE, CA

15. MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA
16.DILL,V & M, AL

17. LAYTON, GINA, AZ

18. WALKER, D & S, CO

19. FAGALDE, MARY JANE, CA
20. FP & T HENSLEY, CA

21. HAVEA, LISA, AZ

22. ATCHISON, D & J, AZ

23. ROGERS, G & K, OH

24. BURGSTALER, JENNIFER, CA

25. KELLY, MAPLE, IA

EXHIBITORS

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

K TELLECHEA & P RENFOR, OR
MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D., MT
A & C BYRON, WA

COFFELT, R & J, WA

D WILLIAMS, & S SWIFT, AZ

WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

2005 FINAL OPEN SWEEPSTAKES

SWEEPSTAKES OVERALL
#SH PTS EXHIBITOR
55| 10750 26. MEYER, KEITHA, OH
59 8885 27. A & C BYRON, WA
61 8732 28. ROSS, JASON, IN
51 7138 29. TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH
39 6052 30. B & G GESSWEIN, MD
44 5477 31. COBB, JANET E, NY
48 5344 32. RAIRDEN, KATHRYN G, CA
39 4258 33. BASTYR, LEE, PA
50 4048 34. HOOPER, KOELYN S, CA
43 3382 35. BRICKNER, PAM, OH
34 3287 36. B & M INSLEY, MN
32 3255 37. PARKS, J &C, CO
40 2777 38. KENER, STAN, UT
45 2702 39. BESSON/THOMAS, M & R, KS
32 2516 40. BROOKS, TERRIE, NV
33 2405 41.S KS BORIS, CT
42 2286 42. LOWING, R & H, MI
34 2255 43. SHULTS, D & J, CA
35 2190 44. SHERRILL, KEN, SD
41 2181 45. STUEWE, MIKE, MN
46 2164 46. HELLENBRAND, TARA, WI
47 2122 47.P & JFRISCH, OH
44 2091 48. KUERZEL, HEATHER, CA
44 2004 49. STOCKWELL, SCOTT, MA
24 1914 50. GUTILLA, AJ "BUD", OH

SWEEPSTAKES BY DISTRICT

DT

SH

55

61

39

40

27

59

50

PT

10750

8732

4258

1829

1079

8885

4048

EXHIBITORS

S & A LOWRY, MS
ROWLAND, J &S., FL
DILL, V & M., AL
EDDER, DEIDRE, GA

CHARLES, M & S, FL

MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA

COBB, JANET E., NY

DT

#SH

36

40

25

40

22

28

43

22

25

31

34

19

15

30

19

24

21

16

21

31

24

25

24

30

45

SH

39

44

33

44

18

32

28

PTS

1912

1829

1747

1584

1560

1528

1482

1456

1449

1436

1404

1403

1401

1395

1332

1314

1313

1290

1289

1257

1236

1235

1193

1179

1166

PT

6052

5477

2405

1137

705

2516

1528



R SHUMAKER & A MESICK, CA
MORTON, SUE, CA

LAYTON, GINA, AZ

AMELSE, SARA, WI
KELLY, MAPLE, IA
B & M INSLEY, MN
SHERRILL, KEN, SD

STUEWE, MIKE, MN

NEAL, SANDRA, TX
FOSSATI, JANIS, KEY, TX
WALKER, D &S., CO
PARKS, J &C., CO

HOWELL, REBECCA, TX

BESSON/THOMAS, M & R., KS
PRITCHARD, D & M., KS
BURKHALTER, WADE, MO
RARIDEN, G & K., KS

TURNER, J&C, IL

EXHIBITOR

1. D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ

2. NEAL, SANDRA, TX

3. S & ALOWRY, MS

4. ROWLAND, J &S, FL

5. KTELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
6. R SHUMAKER & A MESICK, CA
7. E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA
8. BURKERT, SANDRAE, IN

9. AMELSE, SARA, WI

10. S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

11. ROGERS, G & K., OH

12. WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

13. MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D, MT
14.DILL,V &M, AL

15. KENER, STAN, UT

16. SHERRILL, KEN, SD

17. FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX

18. MEYER, KEITHA, OH

19. ROSS, JASON, IN

40

45

42

32

24

34

21

31

48

43

34

19

27

30

18

14

19

21

#SH

59

48

39

44

61

40

34

51

32

55

44

50

39

33

15

21

43

36

25

2777

2702

2286

3255

1914

1404

1289

1257

5344

3382

2255

1403

1052

1395

990

878

845

790

S KS BORIS, CT
STOCKWELL, SCOTT, MA

DISHAW, L & E., NY

BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN
ROGERS, G & K., OH
MEYER, KEITHA, OH
ROSS, JASON, IN

TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH

E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA
B & G GESSWEIN, MD
BASTYR, LEE, PA

KRAUS, FREDA, MD

GERMAN, CATHY, PA

QUALITY POINTS

PTS

133

88

86

81

79

72

70

60

54

52

43

41

39

37

36

36

34

31

30

EXHIBITOR

26. CARPENTER, CHERYL, OH
27. BROOKS, TERRIE, NV

28. KELLY, MAPLE, IA

29. HOLAWAY, ANDREA, IN
30. DISHAW, L & E, NY

31. KRAUS, FREDA, MD

32. SHULTS, D & J, CA

33. BASTYR, LEE, PA

34. MORTON, SUE, CA

35. LAURION, ROGER, NH

36. PAGEL, JENNIFER, MN
37. JONES, CHRISTINA, IN
38. ATCHISON, D & J, AZ

39. NICHOLS, ELISABETH, CO
40. STUEWE, MIKE, MN

41. HAVEA, LISA, AZ

42. JACK, R & J, ME

43. CLATTERBUCK, DARREL, IL

44. BURKHALTER, WADE, MO

#SH

39

19

24

18

20

21

16

22

45

13

21

20

47

22

31

46

10

14

24

30

20

51

44

35

25

40

34

22

22

21

12

1314

1179

1163

7138

2091

1912

1747

1584

3287

1560

1456

1160

763

PTS

23

22

22

21

20

20

19

19

19

18

18

17

17

15

15

15

14

14

14



’20. WALKER, D &S, CO ’ 34 | 30 ‘ ’45. ADAMS, MARTHA, WI ’ 19 | 14
’21. MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA ’ 32 | 25 ‘ ’46. STAHL, R &N, WA ’ 28 | 14
‘22. F P & T HENSLEY, CA ‘ 41 | 25 ‘ ‘47. GUTILLA, A J "BUD", OH ‘ 45 | 14
123, LOWING, R& H, M |21 | 24| |43.EDDER DEIDRE, GA La | a3
24,8 & M INSLEY, MN |34 | 24| |49.SCHOOF, KRISTY, A ETRN Bt
125. BURGSTALER, JENNIFER, CA 44 | 24|  |50.B00TS IV, HARRYE, A L1212
QUALITY POINTS BY DISTRICT

EXHIBITORS ot [ sH | P EXHIBITORS ot [ sH o[ P
‘K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR ’ 1 ’ 61 ’ 79 ’ ’s & A LOWRY, MS | 6 | 39 | 86
‘s JAGER & T ROMINE, OR ’ 1 ’ 55 ’ 52 ’ ’ROWLAND, J&S., FL | 6 | 44 | 81
‘MINKOFF—BROWN,J &D., MT ‘ 1 ‘ 39 ‘ 39 ‘ ‘DILL, V&M, AL | 6 | 33 | 37
STAHL, R &N., WA L1 28 | aa EDDER, DEIDRE, GA 6 |4 | 13
'SUGDEN, KIM, OR EENETI 8| CHARLES, M &S, FL 6 |18 | 10
| I .

‘D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ ‘ 2 ‘ 59 ‘ 133 ‘ ‘MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA | 7 | 32 | 25
‘R SHUMAKER & A MESICK, CA ‘ 2 ‘ 40 ‘ 72 ‘ ‘DISHAW, L&E., NY | 7 | 20 | 20
‘WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA ’ 2 ’ 50 ’ a1 ’ ’LAURION, ROGER, NH | 7 | 13 | 18
‘KENER, STAN, UT ’ 2 ’ 15 ’ 36 ’ ’JACK, R &J., ME | 7 | 9 | 14
‘F P & T HENSLEY, CA ‘ 2 ‘ 41 ‘ 25 ‘ ‘s K S BORIS, CT | 7 | 24 | 12
| I L

‘AMELSE, SARA, WI ’ 3 ’ 32 ’ 54 ’ ’BURKERT, SANDRA E., IN | 8 | 51 | 60
‘SHERRILL, KEN, SD ‘ 3 ‘ 21 ‘ 36 ‘ ‘ROGERS, G &K., OH | 8 | 44 | 43
B &M INSLEY, MN 3 3 | 24 MEYER, KEITHA, O L8 3 | =
KELLY, MAPLE, I 3 | 2e | 22 ROSS, JASON, IN 8 |25 | a0
[PAGEL, JENNIFER, MN BER ST LOWING, R &H, Mi 8 |2 | 2
| L L

‘NEAL, SANDRA, TX ‘ 4 ‘ 48 ‘ 88 ‘ ‘E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA | 9 | 34 | 70
‘FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX ’ 4 ’ 43 ’ 34 ’ ’KRAUS, FREDA, MD | 9 | 21 | 20
‘WALKER, D&S,CO ’ 4 ’ 34 ’ 30 ’ ’BASTYR, LEE, PA | 9 | 22 | 19
‘NICHOLS, ELISABETH, CO ‘ 4 ‘ 22 ‘ 15 ‘ ‘B & G GESSWEIN, MD | 9 | 22 | 10
‘BUCK, JENA, OK ’ 4 ’ 26 ’ 12 ’ ’RHYNE, RICK, NC | 9 | 9 | 6
| L L

(CLATTERBUCK, DARREL, IL 5 |10 | a4 | | | |

‘BURKHALTER, WADE, MO ’ 5 ’ 14 ’ 14 ’ ’ | | |

‘TURNER, J&C,IL ’ 5 ’ 21 ’ 11 ’ ’ | | |

‘HILL,S&T, Ks ‘ 5 ‘ 14 ‘ 10‘ ‘ | | |

‘BESSON/THOMAS, M &R, KS ‘ 5 ‘ 30 ‘ 9 ‘ ‘ | | |

VARIETY POINTS - WHITE & COLORED FUR




BLACK VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ
BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
NEAL, SANDRA, TX

S & A LOWRY, MS

ATCHISON, D & J, AZ

AMELSE, SARA, WI

R SHUMAKER & A MESICK, CA

WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

BROKEN VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ
ROWLAND, J &S., FL

S & A LOWRY, MS

NEAL, SANDRA, TX

R SHUMAKER & A MESICK, CA
K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR
DILL, V & M, AL

KELLY, MAPLE, IA

CHINCHILLA VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
MORTON, SUE, CA

LAMBERT, COREY, CA

B & G GESSWEIN, MD
SYKES, SUE, NY

HOOPER, KOELYN S., CA
RARIDEN, G & K., KS
GERMAN, CATHY, PA

HELLENBRAND, TARA, WI

HIMALAYAN VARIETY POINTS

EXHIBITOR

#SH

58

50

54

61

45

36

43

29

38

48

#SH

58

43

39

48

40

60

51

54

32

24

#SH

55

56

44

31

22

31

21

19

11

18

#SH

PTS

2328

1797

1421

1224

898

849

705

673

665

649

PTS

2182

2122

2107

1895

1883

1454

1450

1343

1301

980

PTS

1496

1223

915

747

649

397

386

322

280

276

PTS

BLUE VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
MORTON, SUE, CA

BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN

F P & THENSLY, CA

FISHER, JEANNIE, MN
ATCHISON, D & J., AZ
MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D., MT
MAYLE, VALARIE, PA

BELL, KELSEY, OR

CASTOR VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA
S & A LOWRY, MS

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
NEAL, SANDRA, TX

WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ
ROGERS, G & K., OH
SHERRILL, KEN, SD

ROSS, JASON, IN

CHOCOLATE VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

LAYTON, GINA, AZ
MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA
STOCKWELL, SCOTT, MA
DINNEL, GAVIN, OR

P & J FRISCH, OH

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR

A & C BYRON, WA
RAIRDEN, KATHRYN G., CA
HANSON, BARBARA, WA

KUERZEL, SANDRA, CA

LILAC VARIETY POINTS

EXHIBITOR

#SH

54

60

45

50

20

24

40

27

19

31

#SH

54

34

36

60

47

49

49

44

21

25

#SH

34

32

30

36

25

43

30

40

16

24

#SH

PTS

1398

997

610

477

393

391

373

273

249

230

PTS

2088

1723

1635

1441

1318

1161

1152

1082

1002

944

PTS

627

618

538

479

426

398

383

348

346

334

PTS



BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN
HOOPER, KOELYN S., CA
FAGALDE, MARY JANE, CA
ADAMS, MARTHA, WI
FOSTER, D &S, NY

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR
NICHOLS, ELISABETH, CO
GERMAN, CATHY, PA
ROGERS, G & K, OH

C & M POTTER, MI

LYNX VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

BLATT, CHERYL, OH
HAVEA, LISA, AZ
GOLDMAN, MALLARY, TX
RARIDEN, G & K., KS
HOEPER, MICK, MN
MERCER, TRACY, IA
MERCER, ALISSA, 1A
WALKER, D & S., CO
POSEY, CHRISTY, SC

TRIPP, LINDA, GA

RED VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR
BRICKNER, PAM, OH
LAYTON, GINA, AZ

WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA

B & G GESSWEIN, MD
FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX
MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D, MT
TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH

B & M INSLEY, MN

MERSIOVSKY, AMY TX

TORTOISE VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
A & C BYRON, WA

KUERZEL, HEATHER, CA

FAGALDE, MARY JANE, CA

48

25

27

19

16

16

15

10

20

15

#SH

35

26

12

18

11

16

16

25

14

13

#SH

55

31

41

44

22

43

24

39

34

22

#SH

58

33

24

18

844

485

346

298

262

233

223

209

180

180

PTS

462

347

256

251

211

186

178

154

153

147

PTS

1815

1199

963

902

744

720

571

460

424

416

PTS

1060

300

292

234

MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D., MT
FAGALDE, MARY JANE, CA
THOMPSON, SHELLY, OH

S JAGER & T ROMINE, OR
BURGSTALER, JENNIFER, CA
LAYTON, GINA, AZ

RARIDEN, G & K., KS

LYNN, LORRI, AZ
MINKOFF-BROWN, KALIA, MT

BUCHANAN, DIANE, CO

OPAL VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

HOWELL, REBECCA, TX
AMELSE, SARA, WI
BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN

A & C BYRON, WA

DILL, V & M, AL

FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX
MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D., MT
RAIRDEN, KATHRYN G., CA
BUDDE, JENNIFER, WA

PROCTER-SMITH, G & M, TX

SEAL VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ
MEYER, KEITHA, OH
BURGSTALER, JENNIFER, CA
K & K HACKETT, OH

HILL, JENNIFER, WA
GARRITY, KELLY, PA
KUERZEL, HEATHER, CA
GUTILLA, A J "BUD", OH
MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D., MT

PAM LINNES, CA

WHITE VARIETY POINTS
EXHIBITOR

ROWLAND, J &S., FL

D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ
S & A LOWRY, MS

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR

39

30

17

42

32

24

17

20

30

12

#SH

27

25

43

28

26

29

27

30

15

17

#SH

29

25

24

11

10

#SH

43

57

39

60

724

419

308

298

275

253

231

214

171

160

PTS

629

555

417

365

351

342

322

314

306

280

PTS

423

286

135

84

67

62

51

35

25

20

PTS

2052

1799

1169

1143



’BELL, MCKENZIE, OR ‘ 27 ’ 231 ’ ‘BURKERT, SANDRAE., IN | 50 ’ 1070
’PAM LINNES, CA ‘ 16 ’ 228 ’ ‘FOSSATI, JANIS KEY, TX | 40 ’ 1054
‘J BAKER & R BRUNK, CA ‘ 11 ‘ 214 ’ ‘WALKER, CYNTHIA, CA | 49 ‘ 972
‘INN, D &D, CA ‘ 10 ‘ 168 ’ ‘NEAL, SANDRA, TX | 45 ‘ 885
‘ZALOUDEK, F &K, WA ‘ 17 ‘ 145 ‘ ‘AMELSE, SARA, WI | 29 ‘ 850
ATCHISON, D &J, AZ 15 | 40 (GUTILLA, A J "BUD", OH a0 | 850
| I |
‘BEW VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘COFFELT, R&J., WA ‘ 14 ‘ 326 ’ ‘ | ‘
’D WILLIAMS & S SWIFT, AZ ‘ 8 ’ 155 ’ ‘ | ’
‘B & G GESSWEIN, MD ‘ 4 ‘ 121 ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘BROWN, EMILY, ‘ 7 ‘ 37 ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘REYNOLDS, BERLENA ‘ 5 ‘ 33 ’ ‘ | ‘
’MORENO, XANIA, CA ‘ 6 ’ 30 ’ ‘ | ’
‘DODDS, GERIAN ‘ 2 ‘ 28 ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘LINDA, THOMPSON, FL ‘ 3 ‘ 25 ‘ ‘ | ‘
‘F P & T HENSLEY, CA ‘ 4 ‘ 20 ’ ‘ | ‘
’HICKS, DUSTI ‘ 2 ’ 10 ’ ‘ | ’
| I L
’COLORED FUR POINTS ‘ ’ ’ ‘WHITE FUR POINTS | ’
’EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ’ PTS ’ ‘EXHIBITOR | #SH ’ PTS
‘K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR ‘ 53 ‘ 670 ’ ‘K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR | 52 ‘ 502
‘SHERRILL, KEN, SD ‘ 21 ‘ 263 ’ ‘TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH | 29 ‘ 189
‘WALKER, D&S. CO ‘ 26 ‘ 253 ‘ ‘WALKER, D&S., CO | 24 ‘ 164
TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH 26 | 144 IMEYER, KEITHA, OH 18 | 138
‘MEYER, KEITHA, OH ‘ 18 ‘ 133 ‘ ‘MINKOFF—BROWN,J &D., MT | 17 ‘ 122
‘MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA ‘ 14 ‘ o8 ‘ ‘GUTILLA, AJ"BUD", OH | 17 ‘ 112
’E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA ‘ 13 ’ 98 ’ ‘SHERRILL, KEN, SD | 20 ’ 104
’ZALOUDEK, F &K, WA ‘ 14 ’ 73 ’ ‘PRESS, JUDITH A, MA | 9 ’ 90
‘PRESS, JUDITH A, MA ‘ 8 ‘ 69 ’ ‘ZALOUDEK, F &K, WA | 11 ‘ 55
‘KRAUS, FREDA, MD ‘ 11 ‘ 64 ’ ‘KRAUS, FREDA, MD | 9 ‘ 45

'I1
P




EXHIBITOR

1.

2.

3.

8.

9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

K TELLECHEA & P RENFRO, OR
WALKER, D &S., CO

SHERRILL, KEN, SD

. TARMAN, PATRICIA, OH
. MEYER, KEITHA, OH
. PRESS, JUDITH A., MA

. MINKOFF-BROWN, J & D, MT

E STEWART & M VLASSICK, PA

ZALOUDEK, F & K, WA

. GUTILLA, A J "BUD", OH

KRAUS, FREDA, MD
MONAHON, SUSANNAH, MA
BURGSTALER, JENNIFER, CA
NORMAN, THOMAS, ND

K & K HACKETT, OH
MICHAEL, A & B, PA

OLLER, LEO, KS

QUICK, PATTY, CA
CARPENTER, BRADLEY, CA
STAHL, R & N, WA
CARPENTER, HEATHER, CA
MARTIN, K & E., IN

KARP JR, LARRY, IN
ROWLAND, J &S, FL

SMITH, PIPER, PA

#SH

61

34

21

40

36

21

39

34

24

45

21

32

a4

15

42

16

10

15

28

44

PTS

1143

417

367

333

271

159

142

128

112

109

108

98

73

70

63

63

60

58

53

46

38

35

34

32

31

2005 FINALYOUTH SWEEPSTAKES

SWEEPSTAKES OVERALL




EXHIBITOR

1. S & D COMPART, MN

2. B&DINN,CA

3. B S HACKETT, OH

4. HANLON, KEELYN, CA

5. GOODALL, CAROLINE, MI
6. CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA
7. BICKEL, PAULE., IN

8. HICKS, KYLE, IL

9. COE, ALLYSON, TX

10.C S & K TUCKER, KS

11. SMITH, PIPER, PA

12. B K B BURESH, IL

13. CHILTON, MORGAN, IN
14. BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA
15. MCCABE, ADAM, WI

16. SHERBAHN, CARI, IN
17. RATZEL, THERESA, WI
18. BROADY, ASHLEY, IN
19. OWENS, STEPHANIE, CA
20. BORNE, KALEB J, LA
21. VICKERS, VIRGINIA, TX
22. MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA
23. LEBLANC, KATIE, LA
24.S & E SLAGER, WI

25. HUNTER, ALISON, TX

EXHIBITORS

BELL, MCKENZIE, OR
BROWN, EMILY, WA
REITHMAYR, ASHLEY, WA
GLADMAN, JOHN, OH

LARUE, AUDREY, OR

B & D INN, CA

HANLON, KEELYN, CA
CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA
OWENS, STEPHANIE, CA

FISCHBECK, KAYLIN, CA

DT

#SH

30

29

50

38

39

46

29

21

24

32

19

16

26

25

30

20

27

20

35

15

18

10

16

16

16

PTS

5562

5439

5406

3705

3038

2878

2832

2710

2661

2012

1931

1903

1841

1656

1647

1635

1531

1521

1434

1412

1304

1302

1170

1138

1135

EXHIBITOR

26. BROADFOOT, MARY, IA
27. ELSWICK, VALERIE K, OH
28. LIPPMAN, TRACEY, PA
29. FISCHBECK, KAYLIN, CA
30. MARLOW, BRIANNA, CA
31. M P J GETSCH, NY

32. MAGELES, MICHAEL, WI
33. K & J DEUTSCH, MO

34. BURTON, LEANN, IN

35. JAMES, ASHLEY, AZ

36. GARZA. ASHLEY, CA

37. HANN, STACEY, MD

38. MCFALLS, JOSHUA, TX
39. PECK, DESIREE, UT

40. PEELER, SAMANTHA, IL
41. WATKINS, ELIZABETH, TX

42. WOLFE, ANDI, IA

43. DUNHAM, CHRISTOPHER, CO

44. PRATT, MADDIE, MI

45. FORAKER, BLAKE, KS
46. MC DANIELS, ASHLEY, IN
47. MERRITT, CANDACE, CA
48. SAUNDERS, LACEY, TX
49.S & J FOSTER, NY

50. HUMFLEET, KATIE, GA

SWEEPSTAKES BY DISTRICT

SH

29

38

46

35

33

PT

557

222

127

38

30

5439

3705

2878

1434

940

EXHIBITORS

BORNE, KALEB J., LA
LEBLANC, KATIE, LA
HUMFLEET, KATIE, GA
ANNIS, SOFIA, FL

THOMPSON, BRITTNEY, FL

MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA
M P J GETSCH, NY

S & J FOSTER, NY
COHRS, CAITLYN, CT

TANGUAY-BROWN, S., VT

DT

#SH

16

20

17

33

25

18

30

14

16

13

33

20

13

13

28

28

16

24

12

16

15

21

18

SH

15

16

18

11

10

18

21

20

PTS

1134

1043

966

940

923

923

917

892

863

860

855

850

836

823

821

811

798

795

779

772

769

743

730

718

694

PT

1412

1170

694

475

257

1302

923

718

608

508



|S&DCOMPART, MN | ‘ 30 ‘ 5562| ‘BSHACKE‘I‘I’, OH ‘ ‘ 50 ‘ 5406
MCCABE, ADAM, Wi | 30 | 1647 GOODALL, CAROLINE, Mi | 39 | 3038
|RATZEL, THERESA, Wi | 27 | 531 [BICKEL, PAULE,, IN | 20 | 2832
'S & ESLAGER, Wi | 16 | 1138 (CHILTON, MORGAN, IN | 26 | 1841
|BROADFO0T, MARY, IA | ‘ 16 ‘ 1134| ‘SHERBAHN, CARI, IN ‘ ‘ 20 ‘ 1635
| L L]

|COE,ALLYSON,TX | ’ 24 ’ 2661| ‘SMITH, PIPER, PA ‘ ‘ 19 ‘ 1931
|VICKERS, VIRGINIA, TX | ’ 18 ’ 1304| ‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA ‘ ‘ 25 ‘ 1656
|HUNTER, ALISON, TX | ‘ 16 ‘ 1135| ‘LIPPMAN, TRACEY, PA ‘ ‘ 17 ‘ 9266
|MCFALLS, JOSHUA, TX | ‘ 20 ‘ 836| ‘HANN, STACEY, MD ‘ ‘ 8 ‘ 850
WATKINS, ELIZABETH, TX | 28 | 811 'WISNIEWSKI, JORDAN, PA | 16 | 638
| L L]

|HICKS, KYLE, IL | ‘ 21 ‘ 271o| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

|CS&KTUCKER, KS | ‘ 32 ‘ 2012| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

|BKBBURESH,IL | ’ 16 ’ 1903| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

|K&JDEUTSCH, MO | ’ 14 ’ 892| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

|PEELER,SAMANTHA, IL | ‘ 13 ‘ 821| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

QUALITY POINTS

|EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS‘ |EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS
|1. B S HACKETT, OH ‘ 50 ‘ 107‘ |1e. BICKEL, PAULE, IN ‘ 29 ‘ 24
|2. B &D INN, CA ’ 29 ‘ 76’ |17.HUNTER,ALISON,TX ’ 16 ‘ 23
|3.S&DCOMPART,MN ‘ 30 ‘ ss‘ |18.BORNE,KALEBJ,LA ‘ 15 ‘ 22
|4. HANLON, KEELYN, CA ‘ 38 ‘ 68‘ |19. FORAKER, BLAKE, KS ‘ 12 ‘ 21
|5. COE, ALLYSON, TX ‘ 24 ‘ 43‘ |2o. LEBLANC, KATIE, LA ‘ 16 ‘ 21
|6. GOODALL, CAROLINE, MI ’ 38 ‘ 43’ |21.CHILTON, MORGAN, IN ’ 26 ‘ 21
|7. C'S & K TUCKER, KS ‘ 32 ‘ 32‘ |22.0WENS,STEPHANIE,CA ‘ 35 ‘ 21
|s. SMITH, PIPER, PA ‘ 19 ‘ 31‘ |23. GARZA, ASHLEY, CA ‘ 33 ‘ 20
|9. HICKS, KYLE, IL ‘ 21 ‘ 30‘ |24.DUNHAM,CHRISTOPHER,CO ‘ 16 ‘ 19
|10.BKBBURESH, IL ’ 16 ‘ 29’ |25. RATZEL, THERESA, WI ’ 27 ‘ 16
|11. MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA ‘ 10 ‘ 28‘ |26. ANNIS, SOFIA, FL ‘ 11 ‘ 15
|12. PECK, DESIREE, UT ‘ 13 ‘ 26‘ |27.JAMES,ASHLEY,AZ ‘ 13 ‘ 15
|13. LIPPMAN, TRACEY, PA ‘ 17 ‘ 26‘ |28. PEELER, SAMANTHA, IL ‘ 13 ‘ 15
|14. BROADY, ASHLEY, IN ’ 20 ‘ 26’ |29. ELSWICK, VALERIE K, OH ’ 20 ‘ 15
|15. HUMFLEET, KATIE, GA ‘ 18 ‘ 24‘ |30.JONES,TYLER, IN ‘ 21 ‘ 14

QUALITY POINTS BY DISTRICT




|EXHIBITORS | DT | SH ’ PT‘ ‘EXHIBITORS ’ DT ’ SH ’ PT
|BELL, MCKENZIE, OR | 1 | 9 ‘ s‘ ‘HUMFLEET, KATIE, GA ‘ 6 ‘ 18 ‘ 24
[REITHMAYR, ASHLEY, WA S 4 |BORNE, KALEB J, LA L6 |15 | 2
|LARUE, AUDREY, OR EET T 1] ILEBLANC, KATIE, LA 6 16 | 2
GLADMAN, JOHN, OR 1| 2| 1] ANNIS, SOFIA, FL e 1| 15
BROWN, EMILY, WA I 1] THOMPSON, BRITTNEY, FL 6 |6 | 5

| L L]
|B&DINN,CA | 2 | 29 ’ 76‘ ‘MASASCHI,TAYLOR, MA ’ 7 ’ 10 ’ 28
|HANLON, KEELYN, CA | 2 | 38 ’ 68‘ ‘COHRS, CAITLYN, CT ’ 7 ’ 20 ’ 9
|PECK,DESIREE,UT | 2 | 13 ‘ 26‘ ‘KLINK,ANGOLINA,RI ‘ 7 ‘ 16 ‘ 7
|0WENS, STEPHANIE, CA | 2 | 35 ‘ 21‘ ‘TANGUAY—BROWN,S.,VT ‘ 7 ‘ 7 ‘ 7
|GARZA, ASHLEY, CA | 2 | 33 ’ 20‘ ‘CARACCIOLO, KIMBERLY, NY ’ 7 ’ 6 ’ 6

| I I
|S&DCOMPART, MN | 3 | 30 ‘ 68‘ ‘BSHACKE‘I‘I’, OH ‘ 8 ‘ 50 ‘ 107
|RATZEL, THERESA, Wi EERE T GOODALL, CAROLINE, Mi 8 |38 | a3
BROADFOOT, MARY, 1A BTty [BROADY, ASHLEY, IN 8 20 | 2
|NISSEN,JESSE, NE | 3 | 12 ‘ 11‘ ‘BICKEL, PAULE, IN ‘ 8 ‘ 29 ‘ 24
|S&ESLAGER,WI | 3 | 16 ‘ 10‘ ‘CHILTON, MORGAN, IN ‘ 8 ‘ 25 ‘ 21
| I L
|COE,ALLYSON,TX | 4 | 24 ’ 43‘ ‘SMITH, PIPER, PA ’ 9 ’ 19 ’ 31
|HUNTER,ALISON, TX | 4 | 16 ‘ 23‘ ‘LIPPMAN,TRACEY, PA ‘ 9 ‘ 17 ‘ 26
DUNHAM, CHRISTOPHER, CO L4 |16 | 19 HANN, STACEY, MD L9 8 | 10
|FLEETWO0D, JACOB, OK | 4 | 5 ‘ 12‘ ‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA ‘ 9 ‘ 25 ‘ 10
|MCFALLS, JOSHUA, TX | 4 | 20 ‘ 11‘ ‘WISNIEWSKI,JORDAN, PA ‘ 9 ‘ 16 ‘ 10
| I L
|CS&KTUCKER, Ks | 5 | 32 ’ 32‘ ‘ ’ ’ ’
|HICKS, KYLE, IL | 5 | 21 ‘ 30‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

/B K B BURESH, IL 5 |16 | 29 | | | |
FORAKER, BLAKE, kS s |12 | 21 | | | |
|PEELER, SAMANTHA, IL s |13 | 15 | | | |

VARIETY POINTS - WHITE & COLORED FUR

‘BLACK VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘ | ‘BLUE VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘
EXHIBITOR L#sH | S| EXHIBITOR L#sH | TS
‘BSHACKEIT,OH ‘ 50 ‘ 1366| ‘S&DCOMPART, MN ‘ 29 ‘ 659
‘S&DCOMPART, MN ‘ 30 ‘ 1220| ‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA ‘ 46 ‘ 510
’B&DINN,CA ‘ 29 ’ 1125| ’BICKEL, PAULE., IN ‘ 29 ’ 501
’CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA ‘ 46 ’ 633| ’MCCABE, ADAM, WI ‘ 28 ’ 447
‘COE, ALLYSON, TX ‘ 23 ‘ 543| ‘RATZEL, THERESA, WI ‘ 27 ‘ 263
JAMES, ASHLEY, AZ 12 | 502 B&DINN, CA L20 | 232
OWENS, STEPHANIE, CA 29 | 4ss FISCHBECK, KAYLIN, CA 30 | 176
MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA 10 | 45 'SMITH, PIPER, PA 18 | 163
HICKS, KYLE, IL 19 | 428 CHILTON, MORGAN, IN |25 | 156




‘lesm, JESSE, NE 12 ‘M P J GETSCH, NY 14 131
| |

‘BROKEN VARIETY POINTS ‘CASTOR VARIETY POINTS

‘EXHIBITOR #SH ‘EXHIBITOR #SH PTS
‘B &D INN, CA 28 ‘B S HACKETT, OH 49 | 2510
‘GOODALL, CAROLINE, MI 37 ‘s & D COMPART, MN 29 | 1232
‘s & D COMPART, MN 29 ‘HANLON, KEELYN, CA 36 | 1163
‘B S HACKETT, OH 48 ‘c S & K TUCKER, KS 32 982
‘HANLON, KEELYN, CA 36 ‘cos, ALLYSON, TX 24 959
’PAGEL, JENNIFER, MN 30 ’B &D INN, CA 27 854
’B K B BURESH, IL 16 ’GOODALL, CAROLINE, MI 32 801
‘COE, ALLYSON, TX 24 ‘HICKS, KYLE, IL 20 711
‘BICKEL, PAULE., IN 27 ‘B K B BURESH, IL 16 613
‘BROADY, ASHLEY, IN 19 ‘MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA 10 523
| |

‘CHINCHILLA VARIETY POINTS ‘CHOCOLATE VARIETY POINTS

‘EXHIBITOR #SH ‘EXHIBITOR #SH PTS
‘STILTZ, KATHERINE, CA 17 ‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA 42 563
‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA 22 ‘WATKINS, ELIZABETH, TX 22 441
’RATZEL, THERESA, WI 11 ’MERRHT, CANDICE, CA 16 244
‘GERMAN, ANDREW, PA 6 ‘B &D INN, CA 19 243
‘SAMELSON, STEPHANIE M., CA 13 ‘GOODALL, CAROLINE, MI 11 156
‘LONDE, MICHELLE, WY 6 ‘CHILTON, MORGAN, IN 13 135
’B S HACKETT, OH 15 ’JAMES, ASHLEY, AZ 7 110
‘ALTIZER, LILLY, CA 7 ‘BICKEL, PAULE., IN 21 107
‘M P J GETSCH, NY 6 ‘owsns, STEPHANIE, CA 14 88
‘GARZA, ASHLEY, CA 9 ‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA 14 87
| |

‘HIMALAYAN VARIETY POINTS ‘LILAC VARIETY POINTS

‘EXHIBITOR #SH ‘EXHIBITOR #SH PTS
‘BICKEL, PAULE., IN 29 ‘B &D INN, CA 17 188
‘MAGELES, MICHAEL, WI 30 ‘MCCABE, ADAM, WI 29 145
‘HICKS, KYLE, IL 14 ‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA 28 140
‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA 23 ‘MARLOW, BRIANNA, CA 23 122
‘PRA‘I‘I’, MADDIE, MI 15 ‘REITHMAYR, ASHLEY, WA 3 93
‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA 24 ‘MUSGRAVE, KARIE., IN 10 92
‘JONES, TYLER, IN 8 ‘MERRHT, CANDICE, CA 16 88
‘SAMELSON, STEPHANIE M., CA 14 ‘SMITH, PIPER, PA 8 64
‘GRAY, JOSHUA, IN 7 ‘CHILTON, MORGAN, IN 13 63
‘PHILLIPS, BLAKE, CA 9 ‘GARZA, ASHLEY, CA 9 55
| |

‘LYNX VARIETY POINTS ‘OPAL VARIETY POINTS

EXHIBITOR #SH EXHIBITOR #SH PTS




‘PAGEL,JENNIFER, MN ‘ 25 ‘ 1e1| ‘HANLON, KEELYN, CA ‘ 38 ‘ 1170
‘LIPPMAN,TRACEY, PA ‘ 14 ‘ 153| ‘BSHACKETI’, OH ‘ 36 ‘ 302
‘VEITCH, MEG, CA ‘ 9 ‘ 129| ‘HICKS, KYLE, IL ‘ 21 ‘ 370
‘MCCABE,ADAM,WI ‘ 19 ‘ 105| ‘SHERBAHN,CARI, IN ‘ 19 ‘ 301
‘SCO‘IT,SARA,CA ‘ 10 ‘ 89| ‘ANDERBERRY,JAKE, NE ‘ 12 ‘ 276
‘DIAMOND, DARREN, TX ‘ 10 ‘ 7o| ‘BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA ‘ 23 ‘ 255
’ROSENBARGER,JESSICA, IN ‘ 5 ’ 62| ’VICKERS,VIRGINA, > ‘ 17 ’ 193
’SAMELSON,STEPHANIE M. CA ‘ 12 ’ 57| ’PEELER,SAMANTHA, IL ‘ 11 ’ 192
‘CAMP, AMANDA, NY ‘ 5 ‘ 35| ‘HUNTER, ALISON, TX ‘ 12 ‘ 187
‘HUNTER,ALLISON,TX ‘ 7 ‘ 31| ‘M P J GETSCH, NY ‘ 18 ‘ 185
| ] |
‘RED VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘ | ‘SEAL VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘
‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS| ‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS
‘B&DINN,CA ‘ 26 ‘ 437| ‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA ‘ 29 ‘ 125
‘VICKERS,VIRGINIA,TX ‘ 18 ‘ 229| ‘PRA‘I‘I’, MADDIE, MI ‘ 16 ‘ 108
‘FRABLE,SARAH, PA ‘ 11 ‘ 194| ‘S&ESLAGER,WI ‘ 4 ‘ 40
‘ALTIZER, LILLY, CA ‘ 13 ‘ 187| ‘MAGELES,MICHAEL,WI ‘ 4 ‘ 40
‘SCRIMSHAW, HOLLY CA ‘ 12 ‘ 185| ‘MUSGRAVE, KARI E., IN ‘ 6 ‘ 39
‘K&JDEUTSCH, MO ‘ 11 ‘ 152| ‘SEARS, GRANT, CA ‘ 6 ‘ 34
‘scorr, SARA, CA ‘ 10 ‘ 150| ‘TANGUAY—BROWN, s, BT ‘ 4 ‘ 20
’MUSGRAVE, KARI E, IN ‘ 10 ’ 14o| ’PALMER,AMBER, CA ‘ 4 ’ 20
’ELSWICK,VALERIE, K., OH ‘ 19 ’ 137| ’HUTLER, HANNAH, WI ‘ 3 ’ 15
‘PECK, DESIREE, UT ‘ 7 ‘ 135 | ‘WOLFE, ANDI, 1A ‘ 3 ‘ 15
| ] |
‘TORTOISE VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘ | ‘WHITE VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘
‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS| ‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS
‘S&DCOMPART, MN ‘ 29 ‘ 733| ‘B&DINN,CA ‘ 28 ‘ 728
‘HICKS, KYLE, IL ‘ 21 ‘ 330| ‘PAGEL,JENNIFER ‘ 30 ‘ 598
‘GOODALL,CAROLINE, M ‘ 13 ‘ 236| ‘BICKEL, PAULE., IN ‘ 27 ‘ 560
‘HUTLER, HANNAH, WI ‘ 9 ‘ 162| ‘CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA ‘ 42 ‘ 526
‘ELSWICK,VALERIE, K., OH ‘ 20 ‘ 159| ‘SHERBAHN,CARI, IN ‘ 20 ‘ 502
‘HADLEY, HAYDEN NICOLE, AZ ‘ 15 ‘ 143| ‘S&DCOMPART, MN ‘ 27 ‘ 452
‘BELL, MCKENZIE ‘ 9 ‘ 127| ‘COE,ALLYSON,TX ‘ 15 ‘ 436
‘CLA'ITERBUCK, BLAKE ‘ 9 ‘ 121| ‘HUNTER, ALISON, TX ‘ 14 ‘ 409
’FISCHBECK, KAYLIN ‘ 11 ’ 118| ’MARLOW, BRIANNA, CA ‘ 23 ’ 390
’VICKERS,VIRGINIA,TX ‘ 14 ’ 11o| ’SMITH, PIPER, PA ‘ 18 ’ 388
| ] L
‘BEW VARIETY POINTS ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘
‘EXHIBITOR ‘ #SH ‘ PTS| ‘ ‘ ‘
‘KITE, HOLLY, MO ‘ 3 ‘ 3s| ‘ ‘ ‘
‘BROWN, EMILY, WA ‘ 1 ‘ 10 | ‘ ‘ ‘
‘s & E SLAGER, WI ‘ 1 ‘ 5 | ‘ ‘ ‘
| | |




COLORED FUR POINTS
EXHIBITOR

B S HACKETT, OH
CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA
RATZEL, THERESA
MEYER, KATIE
FISCHBECK, KAYLIN
WOLFE, ANDI

B K BURESH, IL
MCCABE, ADAM
BURTON, LEANN

BARBACOW, NICOLE

#SH PTS
27 271
32 243
11 108

8 99

22 82

11 82
7 80
8 76

12 76

15 74

EXHIBITOR

1

2

3

8

9

1

1

1

1

14. MASASCHI, TAYLOR, MA

. CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA
. B'S HACKETT, OH

. BARBACOW, NICOLE, PA
. SMITH, PIPER, PA

. RATZEL, THERESA, WI

. K & J DEUTSCH, MO

. MCCABE, ADAM, WI

. MEYER, KATIE, MO

. MAGELES, MICHAEL, WI
0. WOLFE, ANDI, 1A

1. BURTON, LEANN, IN

2. B KB BURESH, IL

3. BROADFOOT, MARY, IA

15. FISCHBECK, KAYLIN, CA

16.C S & K TUCKER, KS

1

7. LEWIS, SARAH, IA

18. PATTON, JENNIFER, CA

19. CARPENTER, BRADLEY, CA

20. JANICEK, JOCELYN, MI

21. CARPENTER, HEATHER, CA

22. OWENS, STEPHANIE, CA

23. WATKINS, ELIZABETH, TX

24. HAYNES, KALIE, CA

25. HIRSCH, ASHLEY, TX

WHITE FUR POINTS
EXHIBITOR
CHESTNUT, HOLLY, CA
BARBACOW, NICOLE
SMITH, PIPER

K & J DEUTSCH,
BROADFOOT, MARY
MAGELES, MICHAEL
MCCABE, ADAM
RATZEL, THERESA
BURTON, LEANN

WOLFE, ANDI, IA

-
)

#SH

46

50

25

19

27

14

30

13

30

28

16

16

16

10

33

32

15

19

11

11

35

28

10

PTS

579

280

177

152

148

130

125

123

117

115

115

97

94

91

82

78

61

59

54

51

40

38

35

34

32

#SH

41

21

17

10

PTS

336

109

93

76

51

50

49

40

39

33



